



May 2004

**Frequencies of Syphilis(IgG), Syphilis Rapid Plasma Reagin (RPR), and Treponema pallidum Particle Agglutination (TP-PA) (LAB36)**

Syphilis IgG EIA				
LBXSY1	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	271	8.21	271	8.21
1 : Positive	59	1.79	330	10.00
2 : Negative	2965	89.88	3295	99.88
3 : Indeterminate	4	0.12	3299	100.00



May 2004

Frequencies of Syphilis(IgG), Syphilis Rapid Plasma Reagin (RPR), and Treponema pallidum Particle Agglutination (TP-PA) (LAB36)

Syphilis RPR Titer Level				
LBDSY3	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	3236	98.09	3236	98.09
0	49	1.49	3285	99.58
1	4	0.12	3289	99.70
2	3	0.09	3292	99.79
4	2	0.06	3294	99.85
8	2	0.06	3296	99.91
16	1	0.03	3297	99.94
32	1	0.03	3298	99.97
128	1	0.03	3299	100.00



May 2004

**Frequencies of Syphilis(IgG), Syphilis Rapid Plasma Reagin (RPR), and Treponema pallidum Particle Agglutination (TP-PA) (LAB36)**

Syphilis TP-PA				
LBDSY4	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	3241	98.24	3241	98.24
1 : Positive	34	1.03	3275	99.27
2 : Negative	24	0.73	3299	100.00